

# Monday, October 9, 2017 Joint Work Session Between the Alexander County Board of Education, Alexander County Commissioners & Catawba Valley Community College

## Board of Education Conference Room 6:00 p.m.

### 1. Meeting Opening

- A. Call to Order Caryn Brzykcy, Chairman, Board of Education
- B. Pledge of Allegiance Brigette Rhyne, School Board Member
- C. Approval of Agenda Caryn Brzykcy, Chairman, Board of Education

#### 2. Items for Discussion

- A. Alexander Early College
- B. Local Allocation to Alexander County Schools

### 3. Adjournment

A. Adjournment